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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

PLASTIPAK PACKAGING, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V. CIVIL ACTION NO. 1:19-¢v-11193-IT
ICE RIVER SPRINGS WATER CO. INC.,
AND
ICE RIVER SPRINGS USA, INC.,

Defendants.

JOINT PROPOSED SCHEDULING ORDER

L INTRODUCTION

Pursuant to the Court’s Order dated May 8, 2020 (D.I. 136), Plaintiffs Plastipak
Packaging, Inc. (“Plastipak™) and Defendants Ice River Springs Water Co. Inc., and Ice River
Springs USA, Inc. (“Ice River”) submit their Joint Proposed Scheduling Order. This scheduling
order does not modify the substantive requirements of the local rules. The parties note that the
Court held its Initial Scheduling Conference on August 26, 2019.

II. SCHEDULE

Event Date
Amended Invalidity 6/5/2020
Contentions
Disclosure of reliance on 28 days after claim
advice of counsel by either construction order

party to support any patent
related claim or defense (L.R.

16.6(1))

Close of fact discovery (L.R. 11/20/2020
16.6(c)(4))

Proposed Status Conference 11/23/2020
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Event Date
Deadline for Expert Reports 12/14/2020
on Issues for Which a Party
Bears the Burden
Deadline for Rebuttal Expert 1/15/2021
Reports on Issues for Which
a Party Does Not Bear the
Burden
Expert Discovery Complete 2/5/2021
(L.R. 16.6(c)(5))
Deadline for Filing 2/19/2021
Dispositive Motions
Settlement Conference 2/26/2021
Disclosures preliminary to 28 days before pretrial
the pretrial conference (L.R. conference

16.5 (c))

Jont pretrial memorandum

7 days prior to pretrial

(LR. 16.5(d)) conference
Final pretrial conference About two weeks before trial
Parties ready for trial May 2020
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Dated: May 22, 2020 /s/ James Sebel

Christopher R. Dillon (BBO #640896)
dillon@fr.com

Whitney A. Reichel (BBO #663599)
wreichel@fr.com

James Sebel (BBO #693531)
sebel@fr.com

Alexander M. Pechette (BBO #698586)
pechette@fr.com

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

One Marina Park Drive

Boston, MA 02210-1878

Tel: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Plastipak Packaging, Inc.

/s/ Herbert H. Finn

Zachary C. Kleinsasser (BBO #664291)
kleinsasserz@gtlaw.com
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

One International Place

Boston, MA 02210

Telephone: (617) 310-6293

Herbert H. Finn (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
finnh@gtlaw.com

Matthew Levinstein (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
LevinsteinM@gtlaw.com

Maja Sherman (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
ShermanM@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Chicago, IL 60601

Telephone: (312) 456-8400

Tiffany A. Blofield (admitted Pro Hac Vice)
blofieldt@gtlaw.com

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

90 South Seventh Street

Suite 3500

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 259-9700

Attorneys for Defendants

Ice River Springs Water Co. Inc. and Ice River
Springs USA, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document(s) filed through the ECF system will be sent
electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF)

on this 22" day of May, 2020.

/s/ James Sebel

James Sebel
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